

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 071 / 06086 . FAR

Agency Name **DMB/Grand Rapids State Office Building**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Elevator Upgrades**

Index Number **53160**

Bid opening date and time **6/18/2008 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **8/17/2008**

Director SAB Architect **Bernath-Coakley Associates Architects, Inc.**

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Confirmed Dis. Veteran?	Part. of Award Activity?	BOND %	BID BOND	ET/SE BID
D & K Engineered Construction, Inc. 1975 Waldorf NW, Suite C Grand Rapids MI 49544		Yes <u>expires</u> 8/14/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$1,414,000.00 (1)
HBC Contracting 2170 Apollo Drive Lansing MI 48906		Yes <u>expires</u> 8/1/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$1,469,000.00 (2)

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 071 / 06399 . RMP

Agency Name	DMB/Lewis Cass Building	Available Funds \$	
Scope	Executive Parking Lot Renovation & Retaining Wall Replacement	Index Number	44101
Bid opening date and time	6/18/2008 , 2:00 p.m.	Bid Expiration Date	8/17/2008 46512

Director SAB Architect MAYOTTEgroup Architects

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Availability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Cadwell Brothers Construction 4837 W. Grand River Lansing MI 48906	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/22/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$186,875.00 ①
Kares Construction Company, Inc. 4815 Lansing Road Charlotte MI 48813	Yes	<u>expires</u> 11/27/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$230,950.00 ②
HBC Contracting 2170 Apollo Drive Lansing MI 48906	Yes	<u>expires</u> 8/1/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$242,920.00 ③
Irish Construction Co., Inc. 4640 W. Grand River Avenue Howell MI 48855	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/1/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$250,000.00
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842	Yes	<u>expires</u> 7/28/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$285,800.00 ④

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 071 / 07334 . RMP

Agency Name **DMB/Joint Laboratory**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Asphalt Repairs**

Index Number **44308**

Bid opening date and time **6/18/2008** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **8/17/2008**

Director * SAB Architect C2AE

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low * Adequate

Second * Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third * Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED **REQUIRED**

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Tom's Advanced Paving Company 7828 Lanac Street P.O. Box 80260 Lansing MI 48908	Yes	<u>expires</u> 7/26/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$156,651.95 (1)
Mike & Son Asphalt 6457 Howe Road Bath MI 48808	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/18/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$166,727.00 (2)
Cadwell Brothers Construction 4837 W. Grand River Lansing MI 48906	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/22/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$196,548.30 (3)
Rieth-Riley Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1173 Big Rapids MI 49307	Yes	<u>expires</u> 1/10/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$234,065.35 (4)

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 591 / 08065 . JAN

Agency Name **MDOT/Rosa Parks Integrated Transportation Campus**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Earthwork**

Index Number **30125**

Bid opening date and time **6/18/2008 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/17/2008**

* Director * SAB Architect Barton Malow

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Jenkins Construction, Inc. 985 East Jefferson Avenue, Suite 300 Detroit MI 48207	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/11/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$248,227.00 ①
Blaze Contracting, Inc. 5640 St. Jean Street Detroit MI 48213	Yes	<u>expires</u> 1/28/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$260,400.00 ②
B&V Construction, Inc. 48400 West Road, P.O. Box 930029 Wixom MI 483930029	Yes	<u>expires</u> 1/10/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$615,987.75 ③

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 751 / 02264 . HRB

Bid Package # 3

Agency Name **DNR/Mackinaw City State Harbor of Refuge**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Shore Work Construction - Phase 3**

Index Number **53290**

Bid opening date and time **6/18/2008 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **8/17/2008**

99016

Director SAB Architect United Design Associates, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Cordes Excavating, Inc. 704 E. Progress Street Hillman MI 49746	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/20/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$5,226,140.01 ①
Spence Brothers 417 McCoskry Street Saginaw MI 48601	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/9/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$5,237,642.00 ②
K & K Industries, Inc. Rt. 4 Box 1150A 4996 M-117 Newberry MI 49868	Yes	<u>expires</u> 2/20/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$5,399,649.00 ③
Meridian Contracting Services, LLC 304 W. Chisholm Street Alpena MI 49707	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/1/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$5,475,976.00 ④
Morrish-Wallace Construction, Inc., dba/Ryba Ma 520 N. Main St., Suite 301, P.O. Box 265 Cheboygan MI 49721-0265	Yes	<u>expires</u> 9/17/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$5,580,455.00 ⑤

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 08097 . AGY

Agency Name **DNR/Van Etten Lake State Forest Campground**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Campground Development and Boat Launch**

Index Number **54010**

Bid opening date and time **6/18/2008** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/17/2008**

Director	SAB	Architect	
<hr/>			
BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate <input type="checkbox"/>	
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P. <input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ _____
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum <input type="checkbox"/>	

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Katterman Trucking, Inc. 1777 N. M-65 Hale MI 48739	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/16/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$302,357.50 ①
Cordes Excavating, Inc. 704 E. Progress Street Hillman MI 49746	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/20/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$312,729.20 ②
B & B General Contracting 4348 Budziak Drive Oscoda MI 48750	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/16/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$322,221.75 ③
Meridian Contracting Services, LLC 304 W. Chisholm Street Alpena MI 49707	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/1/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$323,476.00 ④
Rohde Brothers Excavating, Inc. 1240 North Outer Drive, PO Box 14979 Saginaw MI 48601	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/7/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$423,135.00 ⑤
Pete's Contracting, Inc. 5791 S. McVety Road Falmouth MI 49632	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/8/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$463,365.00 ⑥

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 08215 . AGY

Agency Name **DNR/Baldwin Field Office**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Parking Lot and Driveway Paving**

Index Number **69910**

Bid opening date and time **6/18/2008** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **8/17/2008**

Director SAB Architect

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Award Ability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Fenstemacher Asphalt Paving, L.L.C. 18573 Northland Drive Big Rapids MI 49307			5.00%	Bond	\$51,132.00 ①
Rieth-Riley Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1173 Big Rapids MI 49307			5.00%	Bond	\$60,012.00 ②
Stein Construction Company 2978 S. Slocum Rd. P.O. Box 31 Ravenna MI 49451		Yes <u>expires</u> 7/1/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$73,828.30 ③

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 08221 . AGY**

Agency Name **DNR/Mullett Lake and Thumb Lake BAS**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Bituminous Paving Improvements**

Index Number **53200**

Bid opening date and time **6/18/2008** , 2:00 p.m. Bid Expiration Date **8/17/2008**

Director SAB Architect _____

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:		
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ _____
Second	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>	

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED **REQUIRED**

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Validity	Cert. of Aff. or Cert.?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J & N Construction, Inc. 1223 Anna Drive Gaylord MI 49735	Yes	<u>expires</u> 1/11/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$205,482.13 ①
MDC Contracting, LLC 05481 US 31 South Charlevoix MI 49720	Yes	<u>expires</u> 8/20/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$212,776.00 ②
H & D, Inc., Division of Rieth-Riley Construction C 06795 U.S. 31 North, P.O. Box 199 Bay Shore MI 49711	Yes	<u>expires</u> 1/10/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$219,353.40 ③

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 761 / 08193 . RRD

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DEQ/Autostyle Plastics**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Excavation**

Index Number **44901**

Bid opening date and time **6/18/2008** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **8/17/2008**

Director SAB Architect **Earth Tech, Inc.**

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:
Low <input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate <input type="checkbox"/>
Second <input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P. <input type="checkbox"/>
Third <input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum <input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Veolia Environmental Services 410 11th Avenue, P.O. Box 245 Norway MI 49870		Yes <u>expires</u> 5/7/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$466,794.00 (1)
MacKenzie Environmental Services, Inc. 4248 W. Saginaw Grand Ledge MI 48837		Yes <u>expires</u> 9/25/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$627,933.75 (2)

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 761 / 08208 . RRD

Agency Name **DEQ/Former CyanoKEM, Inc.**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Site Remediation**

Index Number **46800**

Bid opening date and time **6/18/2008 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **8/17/2008**

Director SAB Architect Earth Tech, Inc.

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Availability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Technical Service Professionals, LLC 39111 West Six Mile Road Livonia MI 48152		Yes <u>expires</u> 6/2/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$104,671.00 ^①
MacKenzie Environmental Services, Inc. 4248 W. Saginaw Grand Ledge MI 48837		Yes <u>expires</u> 9/25/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$147,589.90 ^②
Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd. 42750 Grand River Novi MI 48375		<i>No Cert</i>	5.00%	Bond	\$463,300.00